Montana State University, FEDERAL INITIATIVES, FY2010

AGRICULTURE
Continuation Requests
Animal Biosciences Facility

Brucellosis Vaccines for Livestock and Bison

Partnerships:
Integrated and Biochemically-based Management of Wheat Stem Sawfly
Sustainable Beef: Integrated Total Quality Management for Beef Production
Barley for Rural Development
Targeted Grazing For Managing Invasive Plants

COMMERCE, JUSTICE AND SCIENCE
Continuation Requests
Academic and Workforce Development Program-Montana Women's Prison

Technology Based Economic Development Center

DEFENSE
Continuation Requests
MilTech Extension — Transitioning Innovative Technology to the US Military
Adjuvants that Enhance Natural Resistance Against Mucosal Pathogens
New Requests
Dual-Use Polarization Sensing for Advanced Military Applications

UAV Electric Propulsion, Control, and Power Electronics Research

ENERGY AND WATER
Continuation Requests
Center for Zero Emissions Research and Technology
High Temperature Electrochemistry Center
New Requests
Montana Algal BioDiesel Initiative
Wind Turbine Development

Montana Bio-Energy Innovation and Testing Center*

FINANCIAL SERVICES
New Requests

Montana HTAP: High Technology Assistance Program for Micro & Nano-
Technologies

INTERIOR AND ENVIRONMENT
Continuation Requests
Chronic Wasting Disease
Working Lands Stewardship
New Requests
Airborne Optical Detection of Invasive Species at Yellowstone Lake
Continuation Requests (EPA)
Technical Assistance Center for Small Water Systems

**Not included with original MSU requests
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Amount requested

$16,000,000
$500,000

$600,000
$1,000,000
$600,000
$500,000

$350,000
$5,000,000

$2,000,000
$2,000,000

$1,600,000
$2,500,000

$10,000,000
$5,000,000

$500,000
$1,000,000

$3,728,000

$1,000,000

$500,000
$1,000,000

$1,500,000

$500,000

Amount funded

$3,654,000
$305,000

$682,000
$547,000
$270,000

$100,000

$1,600,000

$3,000,000

$500,000
$1,000,000

$2,250,000

$130,000



Montana State University, FEDERAL INITIATIVES, FY2010 (CONT)

LABOR-HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES-EDUCATION
Continuation Requests

Energy Workforce Training Center Billings
Health Care Pathways Billings
Skilled Trades and Technology Training Billings
New Requests
Montana Green: A Renewable Resources Energy Center Billings
TRANSPORTATION AND HUD
New Requests (Transportation)
Corrosion Research and Education Transportation Test-bed (CRETT)- Bozeman
Western States Road Ecology Initiative Bozeman

Federal Aviation Adminsitrative/Center of Excellence for General Rural Aviation Bozeman

$650,000
$350,000
$350,000

$300,000

$800,000
$1,000,000
$1,000,000

(NOTE: dollar amounts noted for CJS, DoD, Financial Services, and LaborHHS are as of 12/9/09, but are awaiting final award funding.)

$100,000



